FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2228(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 148/436/427/34 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 94(5)2023 BPR-PS u/s 148/436/427/34

IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 4:10 PM

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
08/09/2023 At 10:01 AM	At D Phailien Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur. About 02 Kms South West	08/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Ksh Abung of D Phailien, Meitei Leikai, CCPur # 9362780894	Unknown persons	Rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage, common intention.	W/SI Ngaihoikim Tungnung of CCP- PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf				
i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police S Manipur	tatio	Punishable u/s / 148/436/427/34 IPC		
			(),m/2,9123	

Signed Designation Date : (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

on : i/c OC/CCP-PS : 08/09/2023 Officer- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur



The Officer-in-Charge

Subject :-

Report.

Respected Sir.





Kelvented as OF of FIR No. 2228 (09) 2023 CCP-PI UI 148 | 436 | 427 | 34

Officer- in-Churachandpur Police Static Manipur /

That, I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-2023 onwards.

I, the undersigned beg to report for your kind and necessary action.

- That, on .3.5.2023 at around ..4:10 a.m./p.m., while I was at home along with my family members consisting of myself, my husband/wife, children and other family miscreants attacked my armed unknown some members. my family members including myself and destroyed physically assaulted Rs. 618,0001 Approx. around properties worth household (Rupees Six lakks eighten thousand only.) approximately.
- That, the unknown miscreants are suspected to be of the Kuki tribe as they conversed among themselves in the Kuki dialect while physically assaulting my family and destroying my miscreants armed unknown said household properties. The down residential burned and h. Aloung my private vehicle and other household items which are given in the list enclosed along with this report.
- That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and threatened my family members and 4. myself to leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again.

In view of the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your goodself would kindly initiate appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punish them in accordance with law.

Dated: 16.5.2023

Place: Bishmupur Public School. This report is freated as an of of Case GIR NO. 94(5) 2023 BRR-85 U/S, 148/436/427/34 IR.

Yours faithfully

KSh. Aburg O. Phailien, Mutii Zeikai

Ourachandpur.

Contact No.: 9362780894

Bishnupur Police Station Bishnupur Dist., Manipur

Book No	
Manipur State Form No. V	



D:	90	0	N	0					
F. 5	18	C	1.4	ч	٠	44	 ٠		

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

Sub-Division:-Bishnupur.

FIR No. 94(5) 2023 BARAS US, 148/436/427/343A

District:- Bishnupur

Dt. & Hour of occurrence: 03-05-2021

ata4:10 pm.

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance from Police station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station.
16-05-2023 04-12-48 Bm	A+D. Phorison, Meeter Levizori at the revident of complainant at @ 35 kms/south (at the resident of of the complainant)	

	First information must be authent formant and attested by the signa	icated by the signature, mark of thumb impress ture of the officer recording it.	ion	
Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name and residence of the accused.	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any.	Step taken regarding investigation. Explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the cases.
Ohh. Abunz Of D. Mailien Meisei leikai Churackandpur	7	Rosting - with deadly - weapons, Arrion - rost to common in tention resulting damaged.	Paris case from to expert por sotation as P.D. 8) the falls rund jurished se	esferra Frice The CASE Ler Th Fron

Ol is attached

Officer-in-charge Bishnupur Police Syation Bishnupur Dist., Manipur -Principhable--2/x 148/436/427/

Officer-in-charge Bishnupur Police Station Bishnupur Dist., Manipur

Signed:- Inspt. K. Dineshkumar Singh Designation : Officer in Charge Bishnupur Police Station Dishaunur Dist, Manipur

LIST OF DAMAGED PROPERTIES

SI. No.	Particular	Area/acre/quantity	Values
1.	Gold	San 5	90,000F
2.	Twenitive items		Approx. 3 lakhs.
3,	Freeze, washing machine,	1 each	Арогох. 43,000 f
4.	Sintex 10004.	1	deprox.
5.	Gas Kylinder (full)	~1	4000 F
6.	Rice bags	4 bags	Approx. 6000+
7.	Utensils		Approx.
8.	Carpentery essential items.		Дрргох. 60,000 F
9.	Cash	*:	60,000 F Approx.
10.			77

Total + 6,18,000+ Approx

Dated: 16.5.2023

Place: Bishnupur Public

school.

Yours	faithfully
1.00001.0	runtinumy

KSh pbu		**********
D. Phailien	, Meetei	Leikai
Churachan	dour	

DETAILS FAMILY MEMBER

SI		Relation	Age	Sex	Contact/I.D. No.
0.	Name				9362780894
1	Ish Abung	Head	32	М	
2	Koh. Tombi	wefe	29	F	
3	Ksh. Yaiphaba	Son	7	М	
4	Ksh. Wingoleima	Daughter	3	F	
5		Y			
6	*				
7	1				
8					
9		Y23			
10		<u> </u>			